
CORS ROUND 2 – RESULTS/LAP TIMES 

GP TRACK RESULTS 

AMATEUR N/A 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 501 DENNIS KINLAW Amateur N/A 

2 64 CADEN EVERHART Amateur N/A 

3 777 CHAD SHUMAKER Amateur N/A 

4 2245 TREVOR JOHNSON Amateur N/A 

5 192 JON ING Amateur N/A 

6 929 Dale McCord Amateur N/A 

7 007 TRIPP CLARK Amateur N/A 

 
PRO N/A 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 15 CONNOR WOOD Pro N/A 

2 111 EDDIE FRESHWATER Pro N/A 

3 76 Nathan Whitmer Pro N/A 

4 502 RICKY BARON Pro N/A 

5 376 DREW BUSHEM Pro N/A 

CORS 
TURBO AMATEUR 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 33 HUEY ROYAL Amateur Turbo 

2 20 Makenna Boucher Amateur Turbo 

3 238 RICHARD CRONRATH Amateur Turbo 

4 13 DEREK KARPOVICH Amateur Turbo 

5 420 MATT BROCKWAY Amateur Turbo 

6 317 JAMIE KEIGANS Amateur Turbo 

CORS 
PRO TURBO 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 4903 WILL HARRIS Pro Turbo 

2 77 Glenn Jung Pro Turbo 

3 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Turbo 

CORS 
PRO MOD 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Mod 

2 727 SHAWN ASHMORE Pro Mod 

3 238 Todd Booth Pro Mod 

4 095 MICHAEL BRANNING Pro Mod 

5 110 MICHAEL NEW Pro Mod 

6 871 David Cook Pro Mod 

CORS 

 

 



KIDS STOCK 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 118 Xander Walraven Kids Stock 

2 78 COREY WHITTLE Kids Stock 

CORS 
KIDS LIMITED/KIDS MODIFIED 

Pos  No. Name Class 

1  725 Raleigh May Kids Mod 

1  118 XANDER WALRAVEN KIDS LIMITED 

2  517 Jackson Medlin KIDS LIMITED 

CORS 

 

ENDURNCE RESULTS 

YOUTH OPEN/KIDS OPEN 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 15 ELI HARRIS YOUTH OPEN 

1 118 XANDER WALRAVEN KIDS OPEN 

2 78 COREY WHITTLE KIDS OPEN 

CORS 
OPEN/AMATEUR 

Pos No. Name Class 

1 77 Glen Jung Open Endurance 

2 428 CHRIS MAY Open Endurance 

3 91 DAVID SMITH Open Endurance 

4 118 Matt Walraven Open Endurance 

5 4903 Will Harris Open Endurance 

6 7 RICKY BARON Open Endurance 

7 20 MAKENNA BOUCHER Open Endurance 

8 710 JOHNNY SHEALY Open Endurance 

9 5 RYAN KNIGHT Open Endurance 

1 11 LUCAS MOORE Amateur Endurance 

2 1102 Eric Suarez Amateur Endurance 

3 2245 TREVOR JOHNSON Amateur Endurance 

4 095 MICHAEL BRANNING Amateur Endurance 

5 214 COREY DAVIS Amateur Endurance 

6 101 ERIC McClaren Amateur Endurance 

7 20 Makenna Boucher Amateur Endurance 

8 192 JON ING Amateur Endurance 

9 009 DAVID GRIMMETT Amateur Endurance 

10 574 Alex Noel Amateur Endurance 

11 31 NATHAN WHITMER Amateur Endurance 

12 565 CARL KEESE Amateur Endurance 

13 420 MATT BROCKWAY Amateur Endurance 

14 317 WILLIAM KEIGANS Amateur Endurance 

15 13 DEREK KARPOVICH Amateur Endurance 

CORS 



GP TRACK QUALIFYING 

AMATEUR N/A 

Pos  No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1  501 DENNIS KINLAW Amateur N/A 1:17.033 1:28.759 

2  007 TRIPP CLARK SPORTSMAN 1:18.498 1:19.013 

3  64 CADEN EVERHART Amateur N/A 1:18.543 1:19.911 

4  929 Dale McCord Amateur N/A 1:20.138 1:20.375 

5  2245 TREVOR JOHNSON Amateur N/A 1:20.397 1:21.339 

6  777 CHAD SHUMAKER Amateur N/A 1:20.680 1:21.009 

7  192 JON ING Amateur N/A 1:25.715 1:26.045 

CORS 
PRO N/A 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 15 CONNOR WOOD Pro N/A 1:12.972 1:19.267 

2 111 EDDIE FRESHWATER Pro N/A 1:13.112 1:13.499 

3 502 RICKY BARON Pro N/A 1:13.829 1:14.116 

4 376 DREW BUSHEM Pro N/A 1:14.306 1:15.448 

5 76 Nathan Whitmer Pro N/A 1:14.788 1:14.846 

CORS 
TURBO AMATEUR 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 33 HUEY ROYAL Amateur Turbo 1:14.339 1:15.030 

2 20 Makenna Boucher Amateur Turbo 1:14.823 1:17.209 

3 238 RICHARD CRONRATH Amateur Turbo 1:17.144 1:17.350 

4 420 MATT BROCKWAY Amateur Turbo 1:18.841 1:19.182 

5 13 DEREK KARPOVICH Amateur Turbo 1:21.026 1:21.718 

6 317 JAMIE KEIGANS Amateur Turbo 1:29.196 1:30.493 

CORS 
PRO TURBO 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 77 Glenn Jung Pro Turbo 1:12.483 1:12.975 

2 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Turbo 1:12.953 1:13.060 

3 4903 WILL HARRIS Pro Turbo 1:14.904 1:14.932 

CORS 
PRO MOD 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 871 David Cook Pro Mod 1:12.702 1:12.859 

2 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Mod 1:13.312 1:14.464 

3 110 MICHAEL NEW Pro Mod 1:13.682 1:15.735 

4 727 SHAWN ASHMORE Pro Mod 1:13.852 1:14.087 

5 238 Todd Booth Pro Mod 1:14.964 1:15.605 

6 095 MICHAEL BRANNING Pro Mod 1:17.820 1:18.301 

CORS 
 
 
 
 

 



KIDS STOCK 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 118 Xander Walraven Kids Stock 1:49.505 1:50.004 

2 78 COREY WHITTLE Kids Stock 1:53.097 1:54.837 

CORS 
KIDS LIMITED/KIDS MODIFIED 

Pos  No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1  725 Raleigh May Kids Mod 1:39.528 1:42.002 

1  118 XANDER WALRAVEN KIDS LIMITED 1:40.395 1:41.687 

2  517 Jackson Medlin KIDS LIMITED 1:45.133 1:46.755 

CORS 

 

GP TRACK LAP TIMES 

AMATEUR N/A 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

501 - DENNIS KINLAW - Amateur N/A 

14:33:51.123 1 1 1:26.153 41.786 

14:35:09.188 2 2 1:18.065 46.115 

14:36:28.160 3 3 1:18.972 45.586 

14:37:46.753 4 4 1:18.593 45.806 

14:39:06.308 5 5 1:19.555 45.252 

14:40:26.358 6 6 1:20.050 44.972 

14:43:18.471 7 7 2:52.113 20.916 

14:44:35.884 8 8 1:17.413 46.504 

14:45:53.479 9 9 1:17.595 46.395 

14:47:10.675 10 10 1:17.196 46.635 

14:48:28.475 11 11 1:17.800 46.272 

14:49:47.179 12 12 1:18.704 45.741 

64 - CADEN EVERHART - Amateur N/A 

14:33:52.070 1 1 1:27.073 41.345 

14:35:10.789 2 2 1:18.719 45.732 

14:36:29.853 3 3 1:19.064 45.533 

14:37:48.174 4 4 1:18.321 45.965 

14:39:07.164 5 5 1:18.990 45.575 

14:40:28.011 6 6 1:20.847 44.529 

14:43:17.761 7 7 2:49.750 21.208 

14:44:36.434 8 8 1:18.673 45.759 

14:45:54.176 9 9 1:17.742 46.307 

14:47:13.548 10 10 1:19.372 45.356 

14:48:33.359 11 11 1:19.811 45.107 

14:49:52.852 12 12 1:19.493 45.287 

777 - CHAD SHUMAKER - Amateur N/A 

14:33:59.517 1 1 1:32.253 39.023 

14:35:22.274 2 2 1:22.757 43.501 



14:36:42.830 3 3 1:20.556 44.689 

14:38:04.154 4 4 1:21.324 44.267 

14:39:24.838 5 5 1:20.684 44.619 

14:40:44.942 6 6 1:20.104 44.942 

14:43:19.279 7 7 2:34.337 23.326 

14:44:39.139 8 8 1:19.860 45.079 

14:45:58.213 9 9 1:19.074 45.527 

14:47:17.416 10 10 1:19.203 45.453 

14:48:36.409 11 11 1:18.993 45.574 

14:49:56.667 12 12 1:20.258 44.855 

2245 - TREVOR JOHNSON - Amateur N/A 

14:33:57.810 1 1 1:31.910 39.169 

14:35:22.200 2 2 1:24.390 42.659 

14:36:47.155 3 3 1:24.955 42.375 

14:38:10.960 4 4 1:23.805 42.957 

14:39:33.207 5 5 1:22.247 43.771 

14:40:55.142 6 6 1:21.935 43.937 

14:43:21.508 7 7 2:26.366 24.596 

14:44:43.604 8 8 1:22.096 43.851 

14:46:08.010 9 9 1:24.406 42.651 

14:47:30.735 10 10 1:22.725 43.518 

14:48:52.634 11 11 1:21.899 43.957 

14:50:14.644 12 12 1:22.010 43.897 

192 - JON ING - Amateur N/A 

14:34:07.013 1 1 1:39.200 36.290 

14:35:33.261 2 2 1:26.248 41.740 

14:36:59.114 3 3 1:25.853 41.932 

14:38:24.569 4 4 1:25.455 42.127 

14:39:50.975 5 5 1:26.406 41.664 

14:41:18.606 6 6 1:27.631 41.081 

929 - Dale McCord - Amateur N/A 

14:33:55.454 1 1 1:29.696 40.136 

14:35:15.886 2 2 1:20.432 44.758 

14:36:36.832 3 3 1:20.946 44.474 

CORS 
PRO N/A 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

15 - CONNOR WOOD - Pro N/A 

14:13:28.975 1 1 1:33.486 38.508 

14:14:45.867 2 2 1:16.892 46.819 

14:16:04.208 3 3 1:18.341 45.953 

14:17:21.288 4 4 1:17.080 46.705 

14:18:38.688 5 5 1:17.400 46.512 

14:19:53.287 6 6 1:14.599 48.258 



14:23:41.560 7 7 3:48.273 15.771 

14:24:55.864 8 8 1:14.304 48.450 

14:26:09.509 9 9 1:13.645 48.883 

14:27:25.100 10 10 1:15.591 47.625 

14:28:41.993 11 11 1:16.893 46.818 

14:30:00.215 12 12 1:18.222 46.023 

111 - EDDIE FRESHWATER - Pro N/A 

14:13:30.944 1 1 1:35.277 37.785 

14:14:53.053 2 2 1:22.109 43.844 

14:16:12.458 3 3 1:19.405 45.337 

14:17:31.948 4 4 1:19.490 45.289 

14:18:47.726 5 5 1:15.778 47.507 

14:20:05.099 6 6 1:17.373 46.528 

14:23:43.218 7 7 3:38.119 16.505 

14:24:58.048 8 8 1:14.830 48.109 

14:26:22.995 9 9 1:24.947 42.379 

14:27:39.117 10 10 1:16.122 47.293 

14:28:53.107 11 11 1:13.990 48.655 

14:30:07.573 12 12 1:14.466 48.344 

76 - Nathan Whitmer - Pro N/A 

14:13:37.185 1 1 1:36.615 37.261 

14:15:03.028 2 2 1:25.843 41.937 

14:16:25.727 3 3 1:22.699 43.531 

14:17:45.944 4 4 1:20.217 44.878 

14:19:04.946 5 5 1:19.002 45.568 

14:20:23.687 6 6 1:18.741 45.720 

14:23:45.351 7 7 3:21.664 17.851 

14:25:01.684 8 8 1:16.333 47.162 

14:26:20.197 9 9 1:18.513 45.852 

14:27:36.889 10 10 1:16.692 46.941 

14:28:52.576 11 11 1:15.687 47.564 

14:30:09.162 12 12 1:16.586 47.006 

502 - RICKY BARON - Pro N/A 

14:13:32.677 1 1 1:35.909 37.536 

14:14:52.649 2 2 1:19.972 45.016 

CORS 
TURBO AMATEUR 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

33 - HUEY ROYAL - Amateur Turbo 

13:37:49.321 1 1 1:24.666 42.520 

13:39:05.724 2 2 1:16.403 47.119 

13:40:21.939 3 3 1:16.215 47.235 

13:41:38.238 4 4 1:16.299 47.183 

13:42:54.010 5 5 1:15.772 47.511 



13:46:00.912 6 6 3:06.902 19.261 

13:47:15.646 7 7 1:14.734 48.171 

13:48:31.345 8 8 1:15.699 47.557 

13:49:46.563 9 9 1:15.218 47.861 

13:51:01.984 10 10 1:15.421 47.732 

20 - Makenna Boucher - Amateur Turbo 

13:37:51.577 1 1 1:26.338 41.697 

13:39:08.658 2 2 1:17.081 46.704 

13:40:25.788 3 3 1:17.130 46.674 

13:41:42.754 4 4 1:16.966 46.774 

13:42:59.820 5 5 1:17.066 46.713 

13:46:02.575 6 6 3:02.755 19.699 

13:47:18.123 7 7 1:15.548 47.652 

13:48:33.458 8 8 1:15.335 47.787 

13:49:49.782 9 9 1:16.324 47.167 

13:51:06.395 10 10 1:16.613 46.989 

238 - RICHARD CRONRATH - Amateur Turbo 

13:37:52.326 1 1 1:25.987 41.867 

13:39:12.630 2 2 1:20.304 44.830 

13:40:32.305 3 3 1:19.675 45.184 

13:41:50.107 4 4 1:17.802 46.271 

13:43:12.086 5 5 1:21.979 43.914 

13:46:05.899 6 6 2:53.813 20.712 

13:47:24.460 7 7 1:18.561 45.824 

13:48:43.098 8 8 1:18.638 45.779 

13:50:01.295 9 9 1:18.197 46.038 

13:51:18.873 10 10 1:17.578 46.405 

13 - DEREK KARPOVICH - Amateur Turbo 

13:37:59.891 1 1 1:31.790 39.220 

13:39:22.672 2 2 1:22.781 43.488 

13:40:45.598 3 3 1:22.926 43.412 

13:42:09.195 4 4 1:23.597 43.064 

13:43:32.584 5 5 1:23.389 43.171 

13:46:07.061 6 6 2:34.477 23.304 

13:47:27.482 7 7 1:20.421 44.764 

13:48:49.968 8 8 1:22.486 43.644 

13:50:10.765 9 9 1:20.797 44.556 

13:51:31.636 10 10 1:20.871 44.515 

420 - MATT BROCKWAY - Amateur Turbo 

13:37:58.469 1 1 1:31.888 39.178 

13:39:18.612 2 2 1:20.143 44.920 

13:40:39.100 3 3 1:20.488 44.727 

13:41:58.192 4 4 1:19.092 45.517 

13:43:17.344 5 5 1:19.152 45.482 



13:46:09.603 6 6 2:52.259 20.899 

13:47:30.082 7 7 1:20.479 44.732 

13:49:02.483 8 8 1:32.401 38.961 

13:50:21.905 9 9 1:19.422 45.327 

13:51:41.263 10 10 1:19.358 45.364 

317 - JAMIE KEIGANS - Amateur Turbo 

13:38:11.734 1 1 1:43.489 34.786 

13:39:39.899 2 2 1:28.165 40.833 

13:41:07.176 3 3 1:27.277 41.248 

13:42:33.898 4 4 1:26.722 41.512 

13:44:01.776 5 5 1:27.878 40.966 

13:46:21.506 6 6 2:19.730 25.764 

13:47:46.194 7 7 1:24.688 42.509 

13:49:12.621 8 8 1:26.427 41.654 

13:50:35.938 9 9 1:23.317 43.208 

13:52:00.318 10 10 1:24.380 42.664 

CORS 
PRO TURBO 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

4903 - WILL HARRIS - Pro Turbo 

13:10:21.806 1 1 1:21.046 44.419 

13:11:36.536 2 2 1:14.730 48.173 

13:12:51.200 3 3 1:14.664 48.216 

13:14:05.914 4 4 1:14.714 48.184 

13:15:19.719 5 5 1:13.805 48.777 

13:16:35.262 6 6 1:15.543 47.655 

13:18:36.548 7 7 2:01.286 29.682 

13:19:49.558 8 8 1:13.010 49.308 

13:21:02.494 9 9 1:12.936 49.358 

13:22:15.927 10 10 1:13.433 49.024 

13:23:28.908 11 11 1:12.981 49.328 

77 - Glenn Jung - Pro Turbo 

13:10:20.963 1 1 1:20.865 44.519 

13:11:34.615 2 2 1:13.652 48.879 

13:12:48.283 3 3 1:13.668 48.868 

13:14:01.791 4 4 1:13.508 48.974 

13:15:15.344 5 5 1:13.553 48.944 

13:16:29.208 6 6 1:13.864 48.738 

13:18:35.952 7 7 2:06.744 28.404 

13:19:48.802 8 8 1:12.850 49.417 

13:21:01.916 9 9 1:13.114 49.238 

13:22:15.185 10 10 1:13.269 49.134 

13:23:31.966 11 11 1:16.781 46.887 

720 - MATT DIBBLE - Pro Turbo 



13:10:22.716 1 1 1:22.491 43.641 

13:11:37.505 2 2 1:14.789 48.135 

13:12:52.522 3 3 1:15.017 47.989 

13:14:10.208 4 4 1:17.686 46.340 

13:15:24.641 5 5 1:14.433 48.366 

13:16:39.177 6 6 1:14.536 48.299 

13:18:44.298 7 7 2:05.121 28.772 

13:19:59.812 8 8 1:15.514 47.673 

13:21:14.561 9 9 1:14.749 48.161 

13:22:28.702 10 10 1:14.141 48.556 

13:23:46.240 11 11 1:17.538 46.429 

CORS 
PRO MOD 

Time of Day  Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

 720 - MATT DIBBLE - Pro Mod 

15:03:24.485  1 1 1:20.433 44.758 

15:04:38.754  2 2 1:14.269 48.472 

15:05:53.772  3 3 1:15.018 47.988 

15:07:10.054  4 4 1:16.282 47.193 

15:08:24.881  5 5 1:14.827 48.111 

15:09:39.401  6 6 1:14.520 48.309 

15:12:56.025  7 7 3:16.624 18.309 

15:14:09.546  8 8 1:13.521 48.966 

 727 - SHAWN ASHMORE - Pro Mod 

15:03:26.285  1 1 1:21.981 43.913 

15:04:48.202  2 2 1:21.917 43.947 

15:06:02.830  3 3 1:14.628 48.239 

15:07:19.964  4 4 1:17.134 46.672 

15:08:35.334  5 5 1:15.370 47.764 

15:09:52.694  6 6 1:17.360 46.536 

15:12:56.729  7 7 3:04.035 19.561 

15:14:12.243  8 8 1:15.514 47.673 

 238 - Todd Booth - Pro Mod 

15:03:33.343  1 1 1:28.053 40.884 

15:04:51.796  2 2 1:18.453 45.887 

15:06:12.669  3 3 1:20.873 44.514 

15:07:29.964  4 4 1:17.295 46.575 

15:08:47.944  5 5 1:17.980 46.166 

15:10:07.353  6 6 1:19.409 45.335 

15:13:05.240  7 7 2:57.887 20.238 

 095 - MICHAEL BRANNING - Pro Mod 

15:03:47.996  1 1 1:42.496 35.123 

15:05:08.071  2 2 1:20.075 44.958 

15:06:28.402  3 3 1:20.331 44.815 



15:07:49.631  4 4 1:21.229 44.319 

15:09:09.600  5 5 1:19.969 45.017 

15:10:28.876  6 6 1:19.276 45.411 

15:13:12.849  7 7 2:43.973 21.955 

CORS 
KIDS STOCK 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

118 - Xander Walraven - Kids Stock 

11:56:57.313 1 1 1:57.910 30.532 

11:58:45.590 2 2 1:48.277 33.248 

12:00:33.426 3 3 1:47.836 33.384 

12:07:10.821 4 4 6:37.395 9.059 

12:08:57.840 5 5 1:47.019 33.639 

12:10:44.439 6 6 1:46.599 33.771 

78 - COREY WHITTLE - Kids Stock 

11:57:02.145 1 1 2:01.848 29.545 

11:58:53.147 2 2 1:51.002 32.432 

12:00:45.313 3 3 1:52.166 32.095 

12:07:15.818 4 4 6:30.505 9.219 

12:09:06.818 5 5 1:51.000 32.432 

12:10:57.944 6 6 1:51.126 32.396 

CORS 
KIDS LIMITED/KIDS MODIFIED 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm Speed 

725 - Raleigh May - Kids Mod 

12:21:59.653 1 1 1:42.490 35.125 

12:23:37.174 2 2 1:37.521 36.915 

12:25:14.393 3 3 1:37.219 37.030 

12:28:46.658 4 4 3:32.265 16.960 

12:30:24.367 5 5 1:37.709 36.844 

12:32:03.928 6 6 1:39.561 36.159 

118 - XANDER WALRAVEN - KIDS LIMITED 

12:22:06.806 1 1 1:48.490 33.183 

12:23:49.017 2 2 1:42.211 35.221 

12:25:31.154 3 3 1:42.137 35.247 

12:28:55.370 4 4 3:24.216 17.628 

12:30:37.511 5 5 1:42.141 35.245 

12:32:20.041 6 6 1:42.530 35.112 

517 - Jackson Medlin - KIDS LIMITED 

12:22:09.069 1 1 1:50.037 32.716 

12:23:51.950 2 2 1:42.881 34.992 

12:25:33.361 3 3 1:41.411 35.499 

12:28:57.146 4 4 3:23.785 17.666 



12:30:38.987 5 5 1:41.841 35.349 

12:32:22.983 6 6 1:43.996 34.617 

CORS 

 


